
Good Samaritans of the Week 

Year 2 -  Maisie 

STAINDROP MERCURY 

19th January 2026 

Year 3 - Elizabeth 

Year 5  -  Lottie 

Through God’s love, we are the 
rich soil where roots grow and 

seeds flourish.  
 Luke 8:4-15 

Marvellous  
Maths Award 

Reception - Jude 
Year 1 - Harper 
Year 2 - Arthur 

Year 3 - Spencer 
Year 4 - Tommy 
 Year 5 - Riley 

Year 6 - Eva-Rose 

Marvellous  
Reading Award 

Reception - Lexi 
Year 1 - Louis 
Year 2 - Freya 
Year 3 - Alice 

Year 4 - Skylar 
Year 5 - Florence 
Year 6 - Joseph L 

Year 4 -  Brax 

Parking Issues 

We have continued to receive com-

plaints from residents of Broumley 

Court regarding parking in the area. As 

this is a residents-only parking zone, 

we kindly ask for your cooperation in 

parking considerately and avoiding 

these spaces. Thank you for your  

understanding and support. 

Year 1 -  Poppy 

Year 6  -  Sophie 

Reception -  Frankie 

Tempest School Photographer 
Class photos will be taken on the 

morning of   
Thursday 22nd January. 

Diary Dates  

 
Thursday 22nd Jan - Tempest 

Photographer Class Photos 

Mon 9th Feb to 21st Feb  - Mrs 

Johnston in Ankoma 

Fri 20th February - Break up for 

half term 

Monday 2nd March - Return to 

School after half term 

Thurs 5th March - World Book 

Day 

Thursday 2nd April - Break up 

for Easter holidays 

Mon 20th April - Return to school 

after Easter. 

Mon 4th May - Bank Holiday 

 

 

 

Diary Dates continued 

 
Fri 22nd May - Break up for half term 

Mon 1st June - Return to school 

Fri 26th June - School closed for PD 

Day 

Fri 17th July - School Closed 

for  

Summer Holidays! 

 

* BRAND NEW *OPAL  AWARDS 
 

for Excellent 
Play at 

Lunchtimes 
 

Blair 
Ethan 
Zack 

Archie 
William 
Dillon 
Ethan 

 
WELL DONE ! 
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